# PUBLIC NOTICE HUMBOLDT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

On **Tuesday, January 14, 2025, at 9:00 a.m.**, or as soon thereafter as the matter can be heard, the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors will hold a public hearing in the Board of Supervisors' Chamber, Humboldt County Courthouse, 825 Fifth Street, Eureka, California, and virtually via Zoom to consider the matter listed below.

### **Zoom Meeting ID and Access:**

Further instructions on how to access the Zoom meeting can be found when the agenda is posted on Friday, December 10, 2025, by using the following link:

https://humboldt.legistar.com

### **Email Public Comment:**

To submit public comment to the Board please email cob@co.humboldt.ca.us, provide your name and the agenda item number(s) on which you wish to comment. All public comment submitted after the agenda has been published will be included with the administrative record after the fact.

Mana Farm, LLC Conditional Use Permit: Bridgeville Area, Record Number PLN-12280-CUP (filed 12/22/2016); Assessor's Parcel Number (APN) 208-111-028. The Board of Supervisors will consider revocation of an issued Conditional Use Permit for an existing 9,948 square-feet (sf) outdoor cannabis farm. Revocation is being considered under Section 312-14.1 of the Humboldt County Code because the permit has been exercised contrary to the terms and conditions of approval and County Code and has been conducted in a manner which is a public and environmental nuisance. The revocation is exempt from environmental review pursuant to Section 15321 of the CEQA Guidelines (Enforcement Actions by regulatory agencies). This project is located in Humboldt County, Bridgeville area at 27710 state Highway 36. Specific questions regarding the proposed project may be directed to Michael Kein, Planner at (707)268-3739 or by email at MKein2@co.humboldt.ca.us.

Consistent with instructions for public comment noted above, any person may appear and present testimony in regard to this matter at or before the hearing. If you challenge the nature of the proposed action in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the Board of Supervisors, at, or prior to, the public hearing.

Documentation to be filed on this matter for the official record is to be submitted to the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, by 5:00 p.m. on **Thursday**, **January 09**, **2025**, for the documents to be placed in the Board's hearing packets. All public comment submitted after the agenda has been published will be included with the administrative record after the fact.

Humboldt County Board of Supervisors Tracy Damico, Clerk of the Board December 9, 2024

## PUBLIC NOTICE HUMBOLDT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

On **Tuesday, February 4, 2025, at 9:00 a.m.**, or as soon thereafter as the matter can be heard, the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors will hold a public hearing in the Board of Supervisors' Chamber, Humboldt County Courthouse, 825 Fifth Street, Eureka, California, and virtually via Zoom to consider the matter listed below.

## **Zoom Meeting ID and Access:**

Further instructions on how to access the Zoom meeting can be found when the agenda is posted on Friday, January 31, 2025, by using the following link:

https://humboldt.legistar.com

### **Email Public Comment:**

To submit public comment to the Board please email cob@co.humboldt.ca.us, provide your name and the agenda item number(s) on which you wish to comment. All public comment submitted after the agenda has been published will be included with the administrative record after the fact.

Mana Farm, LLC Conditional Use Permit: Bridgeville Area, Record Number PLN-12280-CUP (filed 12/22/2016); Assessor's Parcel Number (APN) 208-111-028. The Board of Supervisors will consider revocation of an issued Conditional Use Permit for an existing 9,948 square-feet (sf) outdoor cannabis farm. Revocation is being considered under Section 312-14.1 of the Humboldt County Code because the permit has been exercised contrary to the terms and conditions of approval and County Code and has been conducted in a manner which is a public and environmental nuisance. The revocation is exempt from environmental review pursuant to Section 15321 of the CEQA Guidelines (Enforcement Actions by regulatory agencies). This project is located in Humboldt County, Bridgeville area at 27710 state Highway 36. Specific questions regarding the proposed project may be directed to Michael Kein, Planner at (707)268-3739 or by email at MKein2@co.humboldt.ca.us.

Consistent with instructions for public comment noted above, any person may appear and present testimony in regard to this matter at or before the hearing. If you challenge the nature of the proposed action in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the Board of Supervisors, at, or prior to, the public hearing.

Documentation to be filed on this matter for the official record is to be submitted to the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, by 5:00 p.m. on **Thursday, January 29, 2025,** for the documents to be placed in the Board's hearing packets. All public comment submitted after the agenda has been published will be included with the administrative record after the fact.

Humboldt County Board of Supervisors Tracy Damico, Clerk of the Board January 6, 2024